## Susan Loadman Memorial Award Information

## Susan Loadman Memorial Award

This is awarded annually to a graduating student who has demonstrated determination and perseverance in progressing in his or her law studies despite significant obstacles to such progress.

## Susan Loadman

Susan Loadman was a graduate of Robson Hall who overcame a lifetime illness to become a remarkable scholar, a brilliant lawyer, an author and a compassionate friend to many.

Twenty five years ago she passed away.

Her early environmental advocacy made her a pioneer in the march toward a cleaner world. Her determined pursuit of equality for woman in the legal profession helped open the doors for those who have achieved this goal.